Appendix B — DEFRA fees and charges for Environmental Permitting

Further details are available from
https://www.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment data/file/636243/env-
permit-part-b-fees-2017.pdf

At the time of writing this report, the fees for 2018 — 2019 have not yet been released. The
table below shows the current fees for 2017 — 2018. A full copy of the table is available here

2017/18 Charges

LAPPC (Part B) Charges for 2017/18

Type of charge Type of process 201718 fee
Application Fee Standard process (includes solvent £1650
emission activities)
Additional fee for operating without a £1188
permit
PVRI, and Dry Cleaners £155
PVR 1 & Il combined E257
VR= and other Reduced Fee Activities | £362
Reduced fee activities: Additicnal fee £99
for operating without a permit
Mobile plant** E£1650
for the third to seventh applications £985
for the eighth and subsequent £498
applicaticns
Where an application for any of the £808
above is for a combined Part B and
wasfe applicafion, add an extra £310 to
the above amounts
Annual Standard process Low E772 (+£102)*
subsigtence Standard process Medium £1161 (+£156)*
charge Standard process High EA74T (+£207)
PVRI, and Dry Cleaners LIMH ETOIE15BIE23T
PVR 1 & Il combined LIM/H ET13E226/E34H
VRs and octher Reduced Fees E22B/E365/E548
Mobile plant, for first and second £B646/£1034/£1506
permits LIM/H*
for the third to seventh permits LIMH EJBSIEG1TIED2Y
eighth and subsequent permits LIMH E198/E316£4T3
Late payment Fee £52
* the adartional amounts in brackets
must be charged where a permit is for
a combined Fart B and waste
installation
Where a Part B installafion is subject to
reporting under the E-PRTR
Reguiation, add an extra £103 fo the
above amounts
Transfer and Standard process transfer £169
Surrender Standard process partial transfer £497
New operator at low risk reduced fee E£78
activity (extra one-off subsistence
charge - see Art 15(2) of charging
scheme)
Surmrender: all Part B activities £0
Reduced fee activities: transfer £0
Reduced fee activities: partial transfer | £47
Temporary transfer | First transfer £53
for mobile plant
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